Subject:La Jolla Community Parking District Advisory Board Seeks Candidates For At-Large Business Owner And

At-Large Resident Positions For 2008 Term **Date:**Wed, 28 Nov 2007 18:15:16 -0800

From: Promote La Jolla < tiffany@lajollabythesea.com>

**To:**<Parking@laiollabythesea.com>

## <u>NEWS</u>

Contact: Tiffany Sherer 858-454-5718

## For Immediate Release

## <u>La Jolla Community Parking District Advisory Board</u> <u>Seeks Candidates For At-Large Business Owner And At-Large</u> <u>Resident Positions For 2008 Term</u>

*November 28, 2007, La Jolla, Calif.* - The La Jolla Community Parking District Advisory Board is seeking candidates for the Advisory Board's At-Large Business Owner and At-Large Resident positions for the calendar-year 2008 term. **The application deadline is January 10, 2008, at 5:00 p.m.** 

A candidate for the At-Large Business Owner seat must be a business or commercial property owner within the La Jolla Community Parking Board District, which is the area defined in the La Jolla Community Plan excluding Council District 2. A candidate for the At-Large Resident seat must reside in the same area. All qualified candidates will be presented to the Advisory Board at its meeting on January 16, 2008. Information about each candidate will thereafter be publicly posted at the community information box at 7966 Herschel Ave. for a period of 30 days, during which the Advisory Board will accept public comment on the candidates' qualifications. At its meeting on February 20, 2008, the Advisory Board will elect one member from among the qualified candidates for each At-Large position. Terms are for one calendar year commencing upon election and expiring in December 2008.

Those who wish to be considered for either position may obtain an application by sending an e-mail request to <a href="mailto:parking@lajollabythesea.com">parking@lajollabythesea.com</a>. Completed applications should be submitted by mail to LJCPDAB, Attn: At-Large Applications, c/o Promote La Jolla, 1150 Silverado Street, La Jolla, CA 92037.

## About the La Jolla Community Parking District and the Advisory Board:

Formed in 2005, the Community Parking District is a diverse group of La Jollans working to improve the quality of life of residents, merchants, and visitors by identify parking-related issues and seeking constructive solutions that will preserve the unique character of our neighborhoods. The Advisory Board consists of 9 members of the community. Seven members are appointed by various community groups (1 each by the Community Planning Association, the La Jolla Shores Association, the Bird Rock Community Council, and La Jolla Town Council, and 3 by Promote La Jolla). Two positions are for "at-large" members, an at-large La Jolla resident and an at-large La Jolla business owner, each of whom is elected annually. The board meets on the third Wednesday of each month.

More information can be found by logging on to www.lajollabythesea.com/parking